Pioneer Award Recipients page 1

1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1951
1952
1952
1952
1952
1952
1952
1952
1952
1953
1953
1953
1953

é&

\ 4,
ef; Dairy Shrine
= @™ ) PO Box 68

F. Lothrop Ames
Stephen M. Babcock
W. B. Barney

Gail Borden

Henry L. Coit

Carl Gustav P. Delaval
Clarence H. Eckles
Arthur J. Glover
Chester E. Gray
Theophilus L. Haecker
Carl W. Henry
William D. Hoard
Solomon Hoxie
Mark Keeney
Christian Larson
Frank O. Lowden
Wilber W. Marsh
George L. McKay
Gregor J. Mendel
Marcus D. Munn
Louis Pasteur
Helmer Rabild
Robert Scoville
Paul P. Stewart

E. A. Stuart

Henry P. Armsby
Walter L. Cherry

T. S. Cooper

Wilber J. Fraser
Jacob Fussell
Robert Koch

H.P. Olsen

John L. Smith

Jesse Williams
Hiram H. Wing

D. D. Aitken
Bernard Bang
Guy E. Harmon

A. A. Lilly

William Louden

A. J. McGuire

Nathan Straus
Hervey D. Thatcher
William H. Caldwell
Robert M. Gow
Edwin B. Hart
Joseph |. Hope

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959

Frederick L. Houghton
William Ladd

William McKerrow
Justin Morrill

Hubert E. Van Norman
John Brandt

Ernest M. Clark
Walter Lee Gaines
George C. Humphrey
Aage Jensen
Percival Jr. Roberts
Harry L. Russell

Joe S. Taylor

Duncan O. Bull

Ira Inman

Martin Mortensen
Holton V. Noyes
William R. Proctor
Rufus Adam Sibley
Leonard Tufts
Howard G. Clapp
Clifford T. Conklin
James E. Dodge
Andrew Martin

Dick T. Simons
Jacob Voegeli

Dr. Christopher Graham
Samuel Greene
Floyd Johnston
Martin N. Lawritson
James W. Linn

John G. Poynton
James G. Watson
Frank B. Astroth
F.W. Atkeson

W. J. Hardy

John D. Hetts

T. B. Macaulay
James M. McDonald
Frank B. Morrison
Schuyler M. Salisbury
Andrew A. Borland
E.T.Gil

G. EddyGordon

H. G. Haskell

Lewis E. Hull

Milton P. Jarnagin

1959
1959
1959
1960
1960
1960
1960
1960
1960
1961
1961
1961
1961
1962
1962
1962
1963
1963
1963
1963
1964
1964
1964
1965
1965
1965
1965
1965
1966
1966
1966
1967
1967
1967
1967
1967
1968
1968
1968
1969
1969
1970
1970
1970
1970

Orris U. Kellogg

J. E. “Gene” Mack
Alex Todd

Daniel W. Barclay
Hugh J. Chisholm
Otto F. Hunziker
Gerrit S. Miller
Percy H. Moore

W. S. Moscrip

Lewis C. French
Charles T. Graves
Herman F. Heep
Frederic J. Larrabee
Junius G. Adams
Prof. James B. Fitch
John W. Ovitz
Elmer A. Darling

W. W. Fitzpatrick
Robert L. Knight
William M. Regan
Paul B. Bennetch
Robin Carr

Joseph Moore
Ernest C. Deubler
Axel Hansen

C.W. Horr

William R. Jr. Kenan
George E. Waring
Charles Houghton
Paul B. Misner
Owen D. Young
Nathaniel N. Allen
Dean Ernest L. Anthony
P. C. McGilliard
Peter Shields
Alfred Tryon

Jack Fraser

Robert L. Peebly
George M.Werner
Allen C. Alfred
William Naffziger
R. Austin Backus
William Arnon Henry
Leland May

Edwin Megargee

dairyshrine.org | 920-542-1003 | info@dairyshrine.org



mailto:info@dairyshrine.org

Pioneer Award Recipients page 2

1970
1971
1971
1971
1971
1972
1972
1972
1972
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974
1974
1974
1974
1975
1975
1975
1976
1976
1976
1976
1977
1977
1977
1977
1978
1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1979
1980
1980
1980
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982

1982

é&

\ 4,
ef; Dairy Shrine
= @™ ) PO Box 68

Otto Schnering
Frank Hopkins

Glen M.Householder
W. T. McClelland
Robert B. Price

Lynn Copeland

John Joseph E. McCague
Cuthbert Sr Nairn
Frank Pellissier
George R. Barrett
Ernest E. Greenough
Gordon Hall

Paul Reymann

O. F. Foster

J. F. Kendrick

H. C. Taylor

John R. Valentine
Victor Peterson

I. Walker Rupel
Arthur Sagendorph
Joseph P. Allyn

John S. Clark

J. Rockefeller Prentice
John Homer Remsberg
Arthur G. Galusha
Joseph C. Knott
Thorkeld Knudsen
Earl N. Schultz
Raymond Albrectsen
Wilson Judd Gillett
Gavin W. McKerrow
Leslie V. Wilson
Arthur Baer
Clawson Y. Cannon
Chester Roadhouse
Jacob Voegeli

J. M. Jack Fraser
Victor A. Rice

Lore A. Rogers

J. A. Fairchild

Edwin S. Harrison
William David James
Oakes M. Plummer
Lyle Hunsberger
Jack C. Nisbet

Arthur R. Porter

Palma L. Robinson

Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

1983
1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995

Dr. W. Homer Cloninger
Charles R. Gearhart
Allen Hetts

Arthur Telfer
Adda-Florette Howie
Elmer Meadows

John A. Moser
George M. Newlin
Harry Clampitt
Elmer N. Hansen
Oscar W. Schalm

A. C. Whitie Thomson
John Allen Arey

Fredrick Faust “Ted” Krueger

Russell Pfeiffer

A. Doty Remsberg
John Erickson

Fred Nutter

Anne Nickerson Pickett
K.C. Sly

Lewis Campbell

C. Russell “Hap” Huston
Elis Knutson

Dorothy Schnering
CharlesKelly

Orbec Sherry

Robert Boese

Hugh D. Good

Earl S. Meier

Dr. James W. Pirie

Dr. Jim Crowley
Merle H. Green
Charles R. Henderson
Gordon W. Newton
Robert Bakewell

Dr Robert Niedermeier
Paul M. Reaves

Iver Youngquist
Robert D. Appleman
GordonCairns

William M. Etgen
Harvey Swartz

Albert B. Craig

Dr. Glenn W. Salisbury
Bill Schaefer

Charles Stroh

Floyd Arnold

dairyshrine.org | 920-542-1003 | info@dairyshrine.org

1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007

John G. DuPuis

M. B. Nichols

Max Drake

Robert Lage

Ralph W. Wayne
Delbert Kingston
James M. Lewis

Ken Wallin

Clarence E. Boyke

Dr. Hilton Boynton
Dr. Harold E. Kaeser
Marshall E. McCullough
Dr. John Almquist
Prof. K. L. Turk

Elmer Woelffer, D.V.M.
Morris B. Ewing
Richard Kellogg
Norma “Duffy” Lyon 1
Malcomb G. Trout
Max L. Dawdy
Vernon Hull

Louis Latzer

Miles McCarry

C. A. Tony Ernstrom
Marvin L. Kruse
Donald E. Voelker
Henry F. Polinder

Dr Loris H. “Bud” Schultz
Donald Solberg

Guy M. Crews

James Edward Legates
Dr Charles Norton
Obie Snider

Dr. Frank Dickinson
Mathias Dietrick
Louis Longo

Sidney L. Spahr

Louis “Red” Larson
James N. Mc Arthur
Lewellyn Mix
Maurice Mix

Dr. Robert Foote
Richard Keene

Larry D. Satter

L Dale Van Vleck



mailto:info@dairyshrine.org

Pioneer Award Recipients page 3

2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Q’%‘ SH,

Z

Dr. William Hansel
Bill Nichol

Dr. Larry Specht
William A. Weeks
Ernest Berousek
Dr. Truman Graf
Philip Higley
Harry Roth

Dr. Jack Albright
Merle Howard

J. Lee Majeskie

Dr. Rex Powell
Mert Sowerby
Craig Beane

Dr. David Dickson
Dr Norman Olson
Harold J. Schmidt
Peter Van Soest
James S. Baird
Francis Eustis
George Opperman
Charles S. Plumb
Don Seipt

Dr William Bickert
R. Peter Heffering
Robert Heilman
Maurice Keene

Dr Clarence Olson
Alton D. Block
David L. Gibson Jr.
Charles “Pete” Knigge
Marlowe E. Nelson
Russell Wirt

James Borcherding
Lowell Lindsay

Dr Robert Rowe
David Schingoethe
Horace Backus
Earl Kehrmeyer
Dave Kjome

Ray Kuehl

George Shook
Edward S. Guthrie
Arnold Knight
Frank Kosikowski
John Homer (Jack) Remsberg Jr
Larry A Tande

Dairy Shrine
PO Box 68
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

%

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

Zane Akins

David Burket
Ronald Eustice
George G Harris
Gerald “Jerry” Strandlund
Michael Barnes
Kenneth R. Butcher
John S. Clay

Sheila M. McGuirk
Larry F. Moore
Harold J. Barnum
Allan Bringe
Randall Geiger
Donald Monke
Bonnie Ayars

Dr. Ric Grummer
Dieter Krieg

Darrell Pidgeon
Tom Morris

Charlie Will

Dr. Scott Armbrust
John Hardesty

Dr. Charlie Sniffen
Dr. Robert Saacke
Dr. George Heersche
Dr. Pearse Lyons
Stan Bird

Peter Vail

David Faber

Alice Evans

Dr. Joe Lineweaver
Dr. David Selner,
Dr. George Wiggans
Dr. Paul Van Raden
The Photographers of AgriGraphics

dairyshrine.org | 920-542-1003 | info@dairyshrine.org



mailto:info@dairyshrine.org

% Dairy Shrine

™ PO Box 68
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538 dairyshrine.org | 920-542-1003 | info@dairyshrine.org



mailto:info@dairyshrine.org

