

Pioneer Award Recipients Page 1



1950	F. Lothrop Ames	1953	Frederick L. Houghton	1959	Orris U. Kellogg
1950	Stephen M. Babcock	1953	William Ladd	1959	J. E. "Gene" Mack
1950	W. B. Barney	1953	William McKerrow	1959	Alex Todd
1950	Gail Borden	1953	Justin Morrill	1960	Daniel W. Barclay
1950	Henry L. Coit	1953	Hubert E. Van Norman	1960	Hugh J. Chisholm
1950	Carl Gustav P. Delaval	1954	John Brandt	1960	Otto F. Hunziker
1950	Clarence H. Eckles	1954	Ernest M. Clark	1960	Gerrit S. Miller
1950	Arthur J. Glover	1954	Walter Lee Gaines	1960	Percy H. Moore
1950	Chester E. Gray	1954	George C. Humphrey	1960	W. S. Moscrip
1950	Theophilus L. Haecker	1954	Aage Jensen	1961	Lewis C. French
1950	Carl W. Henry	1954	Percival Jr. Roberts	1961	Charles T. Graves
1950	William D. Hoard	1954	Harry L. Russell	1961	Herman F. Heep
1950	Solomon Hoxie	1954	Joe S. Taylor	1961	Frederic J. Larrabee
1950	Mark Keeney	1954	Duncan O. Bull	1962	Junius G. Adams
1950	Christian Larson	1955	Ira Inman	1962	Prof. James B. Fitch
1950	Frank O. Lowden	1955	Martin Mortensen	1962	John W. Ovitz
1950	Wilber W. Marsh	1955	Holton V. Noyes	1963	Elmer A. Darling
1950	George L. McKay	1955	William R. Proctor	1963	W. W. Fitzpatrick
1950	Gregor J. Mendel	1955	Rufus Adam Sibley	1963	Robert L. Knight
1950	Marcus D. Munn	1955	Leonard Tufts	1963	William M. Regan
1950	Louis Pasteur	1955	Howard G. Clapp	1964	Paul B. Bennetch
1950	Helmer Rabild	1956	Clifford T. Conklin	1964	Robin Carr
1950	Robert Scoville	1956	James E. Dodge	1964	Joseph Moore
1950	Paul P. Stewart	1956	Andrew Martin	1965	Ernest C. Deubler
1950	E. A. Stuart	1956	Dick T. Simons	1965	Axel Hansen
1951	Henry P. Armsby	1956	Jacob Voegeli	1965	C. W. Horr
1951	Walter L. Cherry	1957	Dr. Christopher Graham	1965	William R. Jr. Kenan
1951	T. S. Cooper	1957	Samuel Greene	1965	George E. Waring
1951	Wilber J. Fraser	1957	Floyd Johnston	1966	Charles Houghton
1951	Jacob Fussell	1957	Martin N. Lawritson	1966	Paul B. Misner
1951	Robert Koch	1957	James W. Linn	1966	Owen D. Young
1951	H. P. Olsen	1957	John G. Poynton	1967	Nathaniel N. Allen
1951	John L. Smith	1957	James G. Watson	1967	Dean Ernest L. Anthony
1951	Jesse Williams	1958	Frank B. Astroth	1967	P. C. McGilliard
1951	Hiram H. Wing	1958	F. W. Atkeson	1967	Peter Shields
1952	D. D. Aitken	1958	W. J. Hardy	1967	Alfred Tryon
1952	Bernard Bang	1958	John D. Hetts	1968	Jack Fraser
1952	Guy E. Harmon	1958	T. B. Macaulay	1968	Robert L. Peebly
1952	A. A. Lilly	1958	James M. McDonald	1968	George M. Werner
1952	William Louden	1958	Frank B. Morrison	1969	Allen C. Alfred
1952	A. J. McGuire	1958	Schuyler M. Salisbury	1969	William Naffziger
1952	Nathan Straus	1959	Andrew A. Borland	1970	R. Austin Backus
1952	Hervey D. Thatcher	1959	E. T. Gill	1970	William Arnon Henry
1953	William H. Caldwell	1959	G. Eddy Gordon	1970	Leland May
1953	Robert M. Gow	1959	H. G. Haskell	1970	Edwin Megargee
1953	Edwin B. Hart	1959	Lewis E. Hull		
1953	Joseph I. Hope	1959	Milton P. Jarnagin		



Dairy Shrine
PO Box 68
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

dairyshrine.org | 920-542-1003 | info@dairyshrine.org

Pioneer Award Recipients Page 2



1970	Otto Schnering	1983	Dr. W. Homer Cloninger	1995	John G. DuPuis
1971	Frank Hopkins	1983	Charles R. Gearhart	1995	M. B. Nichols
1971	Glen M. Householder	1983	Allen Hetts	1996	Max Drake
1971	W. T. McClelland	1983	Arthur Telfer	1996	Robert Lage
1971	Robert B. Price	1984	Adda-Florette Howie	1996	Ralph W. Wayne
1972	Lynn Copeland	1984	Elmer Meadows	1997	Delbert Kingston
1972	John Joseph E. McCague	1984	John A. Moser	1997	James M. Lewis
1972	Cuthbert Sr Nairn	1984	George M. Newlin	1997	Ken Wallin
1972	Frank Pellissier	1985	Harry Clampitt	1998	Clarence E. Boyke
1973	George R. Barrett	1985	Elmer N. Hansen	1998	Dr. Hilton Boynton
1973	Ernest E. Greenough	1985	Oscar W. Schalm	1998	Dr. Harold E. Kaeser
1973	Gordon Hall	1985	A. C. Whitie Thomson	1998	Marshall E. McCullough
1973	Paul Reymann	1986	John Allen Arey	1999	Dr. John Almquist
1974	O. F. Foster	1986	Fredrick Faust "Ted" Krueger	1999	Prof. K. L. Turk
1974	J. F. Kendrick	1986	Russell Pfeiffer	1999	Elmer Woelffer, D.V.M.
1974	H. C. Taylor	1986	A. Doty Remsberg	2000	Morris B. Ewing
1974	John R. Valentine	1987	John Erickson	2000	Richard Kellogg
1975	Victor Peterson	1987	Fred Nutter	2000	Norma "Duffy" Lyon 1
1975	I. Walker Rupel	1987	Anne Nickerson Pickett	2000	Malcomb G. Trout
1975	Arthur Sagendorph	1987	K. C. Sly	2001	Max L. Dawdy
1976	Joseph P. Alyn	1988	Lewis Campbell	2001	Vernon Hull
1976	John S. Clark	1988	C. Russell "Hap" Huston	2001	Louis Latzer
1976	J. Rockefeller Prentice	1988	Elis Knutson	2001	Miles McCarry
1976	John Homer Remsberg	1988	Dorothy Schnering	2002	C. A. Tony Ernstrom
1977	Arthur G. Galusha	1989	Charles Kelly	2002	Marvin L. Kruse
1977	Joseph C. Knott	1989	Orbec Sherry	2002	Donald E. Voelker
1977	Thorkeld Knudsen	1990	Robert Boese	2003	Henry F. Polinder
1977	Earl N. Schultz	1990	Hugh D. Good	2003	Dr. Loris H. "Bud" Schultz
1978	Raymond Albrechtsen	1990	Earl S. Meier	2003	Donald Solberg
1978	Wilson Judd Gillett	1990	Dr. James W. Pirie	2004	Guy M. Crews
1978	Gavin W. McKerrow	1991	Dr. Jim Crowley	2004	James Edward Legates
1978	Leslie V. Wilson	1991	Merle H. Green	2004	Dr Charles Norton
1979	Arthur Baer	1991	Charles R. Henderson	2004	Obie Snider
1979	Clawson Y. Cannon	1991	Gordon W. Newton	2005	Dr. Frank Dickinson
1979	Chester Roadhouse	1992	Robert Bakewell	2005	Mathias Dietrick
1979	Jacob Voegeli	1992	Dr Robert Niedermeier	2005	Louis Longo
1980	J. M. Jack Fraser	1992	Paul M. Reaves	2005	Sidney L. Spahr
1980	Victor A. Rice	1992	Iver Youngquist	2006	Louis "Red" Larson
1980	Lore A. Rogers	1993	Robert D. Appleman	2006	James N. Mc Arthur
1981	J. A. Fairchild	1993	Gordon Cairns	2006	Lewellyn Mix
1981	Edwin S. Harrison	1993	William M. Etgen	2006	Maurice Mix
1981	William David James	1993	Harvey Swartz	2007	Dr. Robert Foote
1981	Oakes M. Plummer	1994	Albert B. Craig	2007	Richard Keene
1982	Lyle Hunsberger	1994	Dr. Glenn W. Salisbury	2007	Larry D. Satter
1982	Jack C. Nisbet	1994	Bill Schaefer	2007	L Dale Van Vleck
1982	Arthur R. Porter	1994	Charles Stroh		
1982	Palma L. Robinson	1995	Floyd Arnold		



Dairy Shrine
PO Box 68
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

dairyshrine.org | 920-542-1003 | info@dairyshrine.org

Pioneer Award Recipients Page 3



2008	Dr. William Hansel	2018	Zane Akins
2008	Bill Nichol	2018	David Burket
2008	Dr. Larry Specht	2018	Ronald Eustice
2008	William A. Weeks	2018	George G Harris
2009	Ernest Berousek	2018	Gerald "Jerry" Strandlund
2009	Dr. Truman Graf	2019	Michael Barnes
2009	Philip Higley	2019	Kenneth R. Butcher
2009	Harry Roth	2019	John S. Clay
2010	Dr. Jack Albright	2019	Sheila M. McGuirk
2010	Merle Howard	2019	Larry F. Moore
2010	J. Lee Majeskie	2020	Harold J. Barnum
2010	Dr. Rex Powell	2020	Allan Bringe
2010	Mert Sowerby	2020	Randall Geiger
2011	Craig Beane	2020	Donald Monke
2011	Dr. David Dickson	2021	Bonnie Ayars
2011	Dr Norman Olson	2021	Dr. Ric Grummer
2011	Harold J. Schmidt	2021	Dieter Krieg
2011	Peter Van Soest	2021	Darrell Pidgeon
2012	James S. Baird	2022	Tom Morris
2012	Francis Eustis	2022	Charlie Will
2012	George Opperman	2022	Dr. Scott Armbrust
2012	Charles S. Plumb	2022	John Hardesty
2012	Don Seipt	2023	Dr. Charlie Sniffen
2013	Dr William Bickert	2023	Dr. Robert Saacke
2013	R. Peter Heffering	2023	Dr. George Heersche
2013	Robert Heilman	2023	Dr. Pearse Lyons
2013	Maurice Keene	2024	Stan Bird
2013	Dr Clarence Olson	2024	Peter Vail
2014	Alton D. Block	2024	David Faber
2014	David L. Gibson Jr.	2024	Alice Evans
2014	Charles "Pete" Knigge	2025	Dr. Joe Lineweaver
2014	Marlowe E. Nelson	2025	Dr. David Selner,
2014	Russell Wirt	2025	Dr. George Wiggans
2015	James Borcherding	2025	Dr. Paul Van Raden
2015	Lowell Lindsay	2025	The Photographers of AgriGraphics
2015	Dr Robert Rowe		
2015	David Schingoethe		
2016	Horace Backus		
2016	Earl Kehrmeyer		
2016	Dave Kjome		
2016	Ray Kuehl		
2016	George Shook		
2017	Edward S. Guthrie		
2017	Arnold Knight		
2017	Frank Kosikowski		
2017	John Homer (Jack) Remsberg Jr		
2017	Larry A Tande		





Dairy Shrine
PO Box 68
Fort Atkinson, WI 53538

dairyshrine.org | 920-542-1003 | info@dairyshrine.org